2024-002725 Klamath County, Oregon

					04/11/2024 02 Fee: \$102.00	
JCC FINANCING STAT	EMENT					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT A	T SUBMITTER (optional)					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTE	R (optional)					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO:	(Name and Address)					
Mission Bank 1301 17th Street						
Bakersfield, CA 93301 Attention: Michael Marte	ens	,	Print		T Ba	set
	URED PARTY CONTACT INFOR	RMATION	I	I	R FILING OFFICE	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only on not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, ch		full name; do not omit, modify,	or abbreviate any part of the	e Debtor's nar	ne); if any part of the I	ndividual Debtor's name w
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	and pro	ovide the individual Deptor fino	mation in item 10 of the Final	icing statemen	t Addendum (Form UC	
Famoso Cattle Co,	Inc.					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		L(S) SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
P.O. BOX 487		Chiloquin		OR	97624	US
	S SURNAME					
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONAL N	AME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIA	L(S) SUFFIX
20. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONAL N	AME	ADDITION STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
:. MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N	NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE	CITY		STATE		
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		CITY ECURED PARTY): Provide or	nly <u>one</u> Secured Party name	STATE (3a or 3b)	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As		CITY ECURED PARTY): Provide or	nly <u>one</u> Secured Party name	STATE (3a or 3b)	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY US ation program
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 3b. MAILING ADDRESS	ssociation, as Custodi	CITY ECURED PARTY): Provide of ian/Trustee for Forest Personal N	nly <u>one</u> Secured Party name	STATE (3a or 3b) Tal Morto ADDITION STATE	postal code gage Corpor NAL NAME(S)INITIA	ation program L(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 133 Rankin Street, S	ssociation, as Custodi	CITY ECURED PARTY): Provide of ian/Trustee for Forest Personal N	nly <u>one</u> Secured Party name	(3a or 3b) Cal Morto	Jage Corpor	ation program
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 133 Rankin Street, S COLLATERAL: This financing stateme See UCC Financing Stater	ssociation, as Custodi uite 100	city ian/Trustee for Formula of First Personal Note of St. Paul	oly <u>one</u> Secured Party name ederal Agricultur AME	(3a or 3b) Tal Morto ADDITION STATE MN	page Corpor NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE 55116	ation program L(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY US
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 133 Rankin Street, S COLLATERAL: This financing stateme See UCC Financing Stater	ssociation, as Custodi uite 100	city ian/Trustee for Formula of First Personal Note of St. Paul	oly <u>one</u> Secured Party name ederal Agricultur AME	(3a or 3b) Tal Morto ADDITION STATE MN	page Corpor NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE 55116	ation program L(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY US
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 133 Rankin Street, S COLLATERAL: This financing stateme See UCC Financing Stater	ssociation, as Custodi uite 100	city ian/Trustee for Formula of First Personal Note of St. Paul	oly <u>one</u> Secured Party name ederal Agricultur AME	(3a or 3b) Tal Morto ADDITION STATE MN	page Corpor NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE 55116	ation program L(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY US
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 133 Rankin Street, S COLLATERAL: This financing stateme See UCC Financing Stater	ssociation, as Custodi uite 100	city ian/Trustee for Formula of First Personal Note of St. Paul	oly <u>one</u> Secured Party name ederal Agricultur AME	(3a or 3b) Tal Morto ADDITION STATE MN	page Corpor NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE 55116	ation program L(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY US
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 133 Rankin Street, S COLLATERAL: This financing stateme See UCC Financing Stater	ssociation, as Custodi uite 100	city ian/Trustee for Formula of First Personal Note of St. Paul	oly <u>one</u> Secured Party name ederal Agricultur AME	(3a or 3b) Tal Morto ADDITION STATE MN	page Corpor NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE 55116	ation program L(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY US
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or Na. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As. 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 133 Rankin Street, S COLLATERAL: This financing statements of the collaboration	ssociation, as Custodi uite 100	city ian/Trustee for Formula of First Personal Note of St. Paul	oly <u>one</u> Secured Party name ederal Agricultur AME	(3a or 3b) Tal Morto ADDITION STATE MN	page Corpor NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE 55116	ation program L(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY US
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 133 Rankin Street, S COLLATERAL: This financing stateme art hereof.	uite 100 ent covers the following collateral: ment Addendum, Rider	CITY ian/Trustee for Formula of First Personal No. CITY St. Paul A to UCC, and Example 1. CITY A to UCC, and Example 1. CITY St. Paul	ederal Agricultur	STATE (3a or 3b) Pal Morto ADDITION STATE MN Scription	postal code gage Corpor NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE 55116 attached her	ation program L(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY US reto and made
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National As 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 133 Rankin Street, S COLLATERAL: This financing stateme for the control of the cont	uite 100 uite 100 unt covers the following collateral: ment Addendum, Rider	city ian/Trustee for Formula of First Personal Note of St. Paul	ederal Agricultur AME chibit A Legal De	(3a or 3b) Pal Morto ADDITION STATE MN Scription	postal code gage Corpor NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE 55116 attached her	ation program L(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY US reto and made
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or National As	uite 100 uite 100 unt covers the following collateral: ment Addendum, Rider	CITY ECURED PARTY): Provide or ian/Trustee for For First Personal N CITY St. Paul Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 a	ederal Agricultur AME chibit A Legal De	(3a or 3b) Pal Morto ADDITION STATE MN Scription	postal code gage Corpor NAL NAME(S)/INITIA POSTAL CODE 55116 attached her	country US Pation program COUNTRY US COUNTRY US COUNTRY US Personal Representative

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Famoso Cattle Co, Inc. 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) **Print** Reset THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE COUNTRY US ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME OF 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Mission Bank 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME IRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 11c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 1301 17th Street Bakersfield CA 93301 US 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): See Rider A to UCC attached hereto and made a part hereof. 13. X This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: is filed as a fixture filing covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate: (if Debtor does not have a record interest): See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

17. MISCELLANEOUS:

RIDER A TO UCC

Debtor:

Famoso Cattle Co, Inc., a California corporation

Secured Party:

Mission Bank

In addition to the Property described in the Security Instrument, the following items now or hereafter attached to the Property to the extent they are fixtures are added to the Property description, and shall also constitute the Property covered by the Security Instrument: building materials, appliances and goods of every nature whatsoever now or hereafter located in, on, or used, or intended to be used in connection with the Property, including, but not limited to, those for the purposes of supplying or distributing heating, cooling, electricity, gas, water, air and light, fire prevention and extinguishing apparatus, security and access control apparatus, plumbing, bath tubs, water heaters, water closets, sinks, ranges, stoves, refrigerators, dishwashers, disposals, washers, dryers, awnings, storm windows, storm doors, screens, blinds, shades, curtains and curtain rods, attached mirrors, cabinets, paneling, attached floor coverings, irrigation pipes and pumps, livestock fencing and pens and specifically:

Water:

All water and water rights now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor and howsoever evidenced, whether such water and water rights are riparian, appropriative or otherwise and whether or not appurtenant to the real estate described herein, all ditch/pond and ditch/pond rights and any shares of stock, licenses, permits and contracts evidencing such water or ditch rights, and all wells, reservoirs, dams, embankments or fixtures relating thereto, along with all replacements, substitutions, accessions thereto and proceeds derived therefrom. The Oregon Water Resources Department confirmed the subject includes 282 acres of water righted acreage with 2.80 acre feet per acre based on Claim #75-Walton 1864 from the Sprague River, which flows through the subject.

<u> Irrigation:</u>

All irrigation equipment of every kind and nature, including but not limited to center irrigation pivots, pumps, pvc pipe, sprinklers, motors, well equipment, and power units, now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor and now or hereafter located and situated on the real estate described herein, along with all replacements, substitutions, accessions thereto and proceeds derived therefrom. Includes three (3) river pump systems for irrigation and five (5) domestic wells for livestock, domestic and landscaping uses, including domestic pumping equipment.

Negative Water Covenant:

Water Rights. Trustor shall maintain the Water Rights during the term of the Loan at a level and of a nature sufficient to provide the continuing, enforceable right to receive irrigation water on the Property from such sources, in such quantities and at such times and locations as has historically been available to the Property without interruption or substantially increased cost and in any event sufficient to provide adequate water and/ or drainage to continue the current and proposed agricultural operations on the Property. All existing Water Rights benefiting or available to the Property shall be maintained in full force and effect for the benefit of the Property by Trustor and applied to beneficial use so as to maintain the validity and priority of such rights. Trustor shall fully comply with, and not permit a default to occur under any water licenses, permits or delivery contracts used to provide water to the Property, and shall timely exercise all renewal or extension rights in such contracts. Trustor shall not modify, amend, transfer or terminate any Water Rights without Beneficiary's prior written consent, and, for the avoidance of doubt, any material modification or amendment to, or any transfer or termination of, any Water Rights without Beneficiary's prior written consent shall be an automatic default hereunder. Trustor shall comply with the rules, regulations and ordinances of any water district, water agency or groundwater management agency in which the Property or

RIDER A TO UCC

any portion thereof is located and pay all related fees and assessments prior to delinquency. All irrigation wells and related facilities used to deliver irrigation water to any portion of the Property shall remain physically located within the boundaries of such Property or the subject of valid, enforceable easements appurtenant to the Property and encumbered hereby. If the use of any irrigation facilities or water serving the Property requires consent or the use of other property, Trustor shall maintain in effect all requisite easements or other legally enforceable and assignable rights to use such facilities and/or water to service the Property. Trustor shall notify Beneficiary if the irrigation water supply to any portion of the Property is interrupted or subject to interruption for any reason other than temporarily for routine maintenance or repairs in a manner that does not impair the operation of the Property.

all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the Property covered by the Security Instrument. All of the foregoing together with the Property described in the Security Instrument (or the leasehold estate if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold) are referred to herein as the "Property."

Exhibit "A" Legal Description For

10550, 10560, and 10570 Williamson River Rd Chiloquin , Oregon 97624

PARCEL 1:

That portion of the SW 1/4 of Section 24, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, Lying Northeast of the center thread of Sprague River.

PARCEL 2:

The East 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the NW 1/4; the West 1/2 of the East 1/2 of the NW 1/4; the North 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Section 19, Township 34 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

The North 1/2 of the SE 1/4; the South 1/2 of the NE 1/4; and the South 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of Section 24, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.